

AMITY UNIVERSITY

MADHYAPRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

3.1.6: Percentage of departments with UGC-SAP, CAS, DST-FIST, DBT, ICSSR and other recognitions by national and international agencies (Data for the latest completed academic year) (5)

| S.N. | Name of the Scheme/Project/ Endowments/ Chairs | Name of the Principal Investigator/ Co Investigator | Name of the Funding agency | Year of Award | Funds provided (INR in lakhs) | Duration of the project |
|------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. | Assessing the Factors Responsible for Mismatch Between Demand and Supply of Requisite Skills in Science and Technology Aspirants with Special Reference to Madhya Pradesh | Dr. Alpa Sethi Dr. S.C. Jain | Centre for Human and Organisational Resource Development, DST | 2018-19 | 1656000/- | 2 years |
| 2. | Large Scale development of ILP markers in pea (Pisum sativum) and their potential utility in mapping, diversity and transferability analysis | Dr. Ragvendra Kumar Mishra Dr. Sabhyata Bhatia (Mentor) | DST - SERB | 2018-19 | 825000/- | 3 years |

Amity School of Communication



AMITY UNIVERSITY

MADHYA PRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

F. No. DST/NSTMIS/05/19/2017-18 Government of India Ministry of Science and Technology Department of Science and Technology

Technology Bhawan New Mehrauli Road New Delhi-110016 Dated: 30.04.2019

To.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Department of Science & Technology. New Delhi - 110 016.

Sub: Release of First Instalment of grant to the project entitled "Assessing the factors responsible for mismatch between demand and supply of requisite skills in science and technology aspirants with special reference to Madhya Pradesh" by Dr. Alpa Sethi, Amity University, Gwallor (Madhya Pradesh)

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded to the approval of the above mentioned project at a total cost of Rs. 16,56,600/- (Rupees sixteen lakhs fifty six thousand six hundred only) for a duration of 24 months. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 16,58,600/- (Rupees sixteen lakhs fifty six thousand six hundred only) has been approved for 24 months are as under:-

| | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | Sanctioned cost (In Rs.) | | Total sanctioned |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------|
| S.No. | Item | 1 st Year | 2 nd year | amount (In Rs.) |
| 1. | Salaries/wages | | 3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | No. of the last |
| | Two Project Assistants @ Rs. 22000/- pm | 5,28,000 | 5,28,000 | 10,56,000 |
| 2. | Consumables Stationary | 25,000 | 25,000 | 50,000 |
| 3. | Travel | 45,000 | 1,05,000 | 1,50,000 |
| 4. | - LPAC meetings - Other costs | 50,000 75,000 | 50,000 75,000 | 1,00,000 1,50,000 |
| | Total | 7,23,000 | 7,83,000 | 15,06,000 |
| de la companya de la | Overheads @10% | 72,300 | 78,300 | 1,50,600 |
| 1 | Grand Total | 7,95,300 | 8,61,300 | 16,56,600 |

- Sanction of the President is hereby accorded for the payment of Rs. 7,95,000/- (Rupees seven lakhs ninety five thousand only) as First instalment of grant to the above mentioned project.
- The sanction of the President is also accorded to the release of Rs. 7,95,000/- (Rupees seven lakhs ninety five thousand only) to the Registrar, Amity University, Gwalior - 474 050 (Madhya Pradesh)
- This sanction is subject to the condition that the grantee organisation will furnish to the Department of Science & Technology, financial year wise Utilization Certificate (UC) in the proforma prescribed as per GFR 2017 and audited statement of expenditure (SE) along with up to date progress report at the end of each financial year duly reflecting the interest earned / accrued on the grants received under the project. This is also subject to the condition of submission of the final statement of expenditure, utilization certificate and project completion report within one year from the scheduled date of completion of the project.
- The grantee organisation will have to enter & upload the Utilization Certificate in the PFMS portal besides sending it in physical form to this Division. The subsequent/final instalment will be released only after confirmation of the acceptance of the UC by the Division and entry of previous Utilization Certificate in the

If the grant has been released under capital head through separate sanction order under the same project for purchase of equipment(s), separate SE/UC has to be furnished for the released Capital head grant.

> sity Madhya Pradesh Gwalion

> > Dr. Sumit Narula

Director

Registrat
Pradesh Amity School of Communication

Amity University Madhya Pradesh

Amity School of Communication



AMITY UNIVERSITY

MADHYAPRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

FILE NO TAIL SHERROUSEPS

SCIENCE & ENGINE HINDS RESEARCH BOARD, SERB |

(A statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology, opterament of India)

D& SA, Lieve, Control Plan

Value Science, Science, Saline, A, Germanuscully Control

Science, Serband, Serb

Dated 27 Feb 2019

OEDER
Subject Financial Sanction under Jeachers Association for Escarch Excellence (7/400) to Bn Roghyendra Ruccar Mishro, Amilty University , Maharajpura Dang, Gwallor, Madlaya Pradesh-474005 under the mentorship of Dr. Sabhyata Ehatia, at National Institute of Plant Genome Research Aruna Asaf Ali Mary, P.O. Box No. 10531. New Delhi - 110007- Helcase of 1st grant.

Sanstian of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is bereby accorded to the above mentioned grant at a total cast of Rs. 18,20,0007-(ibs. Lighteen takh Thirty Thousand Only) for a durating of 35 months.

The date of start of the project will be 27 November, 2016, the items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 18,30,0007- has been approved are given below:

The following budget is proposed for Amily University, Maharajpura Dang, Gwallor, Madhya Pradesh-474005 (Parent)

| SL No. | Budget Head | Amount |
|--------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1. | Pellowship | Ra. O (g0/ per month (convolidated)) |
| 2 | Re-earch Grant | Hs. 2/60.000/- per annum |
| 3. | Overheads | Bs 28000/- per tangum |

National Institute of Plant Genome Research Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, P.O. Box No. 10531, New Delhi - 110067 (Host)

| Sl. No. | Budget Head | Amstin |
|------------|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| ı | Pellowship | Rs. C0.000 (on completion of 90 Geys manifelory atlandance in the best institute every year) |
| 2. | Besearch Grant | Tik 250,000- per onnum |
| 3. | Overheads | Rs 25,000/ per amnom |

- 2. Sanction of the SEHB is also eccorded to the payment of Rs. 2,75,000/. (Suppose Two Lekh Seventy Five Thousand may 16 Amily University, Meharajpura Bang, Rs. 3,25,000/. (Suppose Table Lekh Thirty Five Thousand cury) to Admit of Pixel Genome Research Aroma Aced Ali Marg, PO, Box No. 10531. New Bellaf -1006//being the first installment of the grant for the year 2016-2019 for implementation of the acid essential project.
- 3. The expenditure involved is distituble to

Find for Science & Englishering Research (FNIR)
This release is being made under Teachers Associateship For Research Excellence (TARE), (Plant Sciences)

- A The Sanction has been isseed to with the approval of the competent authority vide Disry No SERE/7/1660/2018-0019 dated 27 February, 2019
- 5. Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions regulable at website
- 6. Overhead expenses are meant for the host institute towards the cost for providing infrastructural facilities and general administrative support etc. including benefits to the staff employed in the project.
- 7.48 per rule 20 of GPB, the increases of project shall be open to inspection by sanctioning authority audit wherever the institute is called upon to do so.
- The release amount of Ro. 2.75,0000- (Topees Two Labb Seventy Five Thousand only) will be drawn by the Under Secretary of the SEOS and will be distoursed by means of ROSS transaction as per their Benk details given

| elow | |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Account Name | Amity University Madhya Pradesh |
| Account Number | 9(1010003334199) |
| Bank Nama & Branch | Axis Eank Ltd Kunwal Complex, Gity Center Gwaling Madhyn Pradesh- 4742(1002 |
| IFSC/RTGS Code | UTER000015B |
| Email address of PI | rkmishra@gwa.amity.edu |
| Email id of 6/C Holder | rjain@gea smity.edu |
| Email address of concerned officer | ms_tare@seybonline.in |

Amity School of Communication

University Madhya Pradesh Gwallor